501958237 06/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Viviane Pacheco e Silva	06/11/2012
Luiz Wanderley Bratfisch Pace	06/11/2012
Edmir Carone Jr.	06/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nalco Company	
Street Address:	1601 W Diehl Road	
City:	Naperville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563-1198	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13525395	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (630)305-2906

 Phone:
 630-305-1000

 Email:
 bakimpan@nalco.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: NALCO COMPANY
Address Line 1: 1601 W. DIEHL ROAD
Address Line 2: PATENT & LICENSING DEPT
Address Line 4: NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS 60563-1198

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8473

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward O. Yonter

Total Attachments: 2

source=8473SignedAssign#page1.tif source=8473SignedAssign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028389 FRAME: 0727 **TOP \$40.00 1352539**

ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS, Viviane Pacheco e Silva, Luiz Wanderley Bratfisch Pace, Edmir Carone, Junior

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

A METHOD TO MEASURE SURFACTANT IN FLUID

an invention which is fully described in United States Patent Application executed of even date herewith: and

The ASSIGNEE, NALCO COMPANY, a DELAWARE corporation having its principal office at 1601 West Diehl Road, in Naperville, Illinois, 60563-1198, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention and patent application and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon.

The Assignors also assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any patent application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Patent Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts, and any other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign equatries to Assignee.

Javan Zung Viviane Pacheco e Silva		Character Shattisch Pace	
Rua Nilce Ferreira de Sc		Ave. Maria Emilia Alves dos Santos de Angelis.	
São Paulo, Brazil 1308	5-626	324 – Apto 151	
		São Paulo, Brazil 13044-163	
STATE OF))ss	STATE OF))ss	
COUNTY OF) —) — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	COUNTY OF)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me		Subscribed and sworn to before me	
thisday of	_. 2012.	this day of2012.	
Notary Public		Notary Public	
Edmir Carone, Junior			
Rua Celso Camparotti, 3	21		
São Paulo, Brazil 13140	-000	FIRMA	
STATE OF)	Este documento, para produzir efeito 01964413243	
COUNTY OF)ss)	no Brasil deverá ser vertido em 0196AA442758 vernaculo e registrada a tradução. (Art. 67 e 67.1-N.S.C.G.J) Data Supra	
Subscribed and sworn to	*	Data Supra	
this day of	, 2012.	*	
Notary Public			

Page 2 of 2